FDOT
Florida Department of Transportation

gloc‘lrcEscm!;r 1000 NW 111 Avenue MIKE DEW
RO Miami, FL 33172 SECRETARY

AMENDMENT TO JOINT PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

Extension to Contract Term
Amendment No. 1

Project Description: Beautification Improvements along SR 922/NE 125" Street from Griffing Bivd to N

- Bayshore Drive e
Participant: City of North Miami ‘ '
Contract No.: GOO06 ' Project Nos.: 440960-1-74-01
Contract Execution Dage: June 27, 2017 Current Coptract Term: Tine 30, 2018
Amendment Date: ay of 2016

]

The term of the original agreement, referenced above, is hereby amended as follows:’

~ Section 2(e) and 8 of the Agreement are amended to extend the contract term to December 31,2018

Except as hereby modified, amended, or changed, all of the terms and conditions of said original
agreement and any amendments thereto will remain in fulf force and effect.

CITY OF NORTH MIAMI: .STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION:

. CITYMANAGHRS Ry ‘- DISTRICT S@CRETARY N

ATTEST: ATTEST:

(SEAL) : (SEAL)
By: By:
. ¥ a/\.}'/ Ow l .....

CITY CLERK - EXECUTIVE SECRETA

LEGAL REVIEW: LEGAL REVIEW: '

r/'——._-_———
By: By: T
y_ // y Q_,L_‘L_ [ G- T ' l:l", bl
CIAA ATTORNEY DISTRICT CHIEF COUNSEL
cc: BaoYing Wang,; File Pagelof1

www.dot.state fl.us



